## SENATE AMENDMENT 9, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 1073

March 7, 2006 – Offered by Senator Carpenter.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1. Page 5, line 18: delete lines 18 to 21 and substitute "inserts date], shall be \$350,000 \$750,000 and shall be adjusted by the director of state courts to reflect changes in the consumer price index for all urban consumers, U.S. city average, as determined by the U.S. department of labor, at least annually thereafter, with the adjusted limit to apply to awards subsequent to such adjustments. In addition, if the injury occurred when the claimant was under 18 years of age, the limit under this subdivision is increased by \$5,000 multiplied by the number equal to the life expectance of persons of the same age as the claimant at the time of the injury less the claimant's age at the time of the injury.".

11 (END)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10